Valve terminals type 23 VTUB-12
Subject to change – 2010/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Valve terminals type 23 VTUB-12
Key features
Innovative Versatile Reliable Easy to mount
• Valve terminal for a wide range of
pneumatic applications
• Weight-optimised metal manifold

2 Mounting screw
Type L1 L2 L3
VUVB-ST12-B52-ZH-QX-1T1 92.4 20.5 89.5
VUVB-ST12-B52-ZH-QX-D-1T1 92.7 20.8 89.9
2010/10 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Valve terminals type 23 VTUB-12
Technical data
Dimensions – Manifold rail Download CAD Data� www.festo.com/us/cad
1 LED signal status display
(optional)
n Number of single solenoid
valves (2 … 35)
Type B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 D1 D2 H1 H2 H3 H4
VABM-C8-12E-… 100 87 61.4 55.9 31.5 31.3 14.5 G¼ 5.5 49 42.2 33 14.5
Type L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9
VABM-C8-12E-… (n x 12) + 107 (n x 12) + 20 (n x 12) + 11 41.5 36 20 12 10 4.5
Subject to change – 2010/1016 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Valve terminals type 23 VTUB-12
Technical data
Dimensions – Valve terminal Download CAD Data� www.festo.com/us/cad

Accessories
Ordering data – Solenoid valves
Code Valve function Solenoid exhaust
air
Part No. Type
M 5/2-way valve, single solenoid None/not ducted 557649 VUVB-ST12-M52-MZH-QX-1T1
Ducted 558369 VUVB-ST12-M52-MZH-QX-D-1T1
J 5/2-way valve, double solenoid None/nor ducted 557650 VUVB-ST12-B52-ZH-QX-1T1
Ducted 558370 VUVB-ST12-B52-ZH-QX-D-1T1
Ordering data – Manifold rail
Code Description Valve positions Part No. Type
– Multi-pin plug with Sub-D plug, 25-pin 2 557651 VABM-C8-12E-G14-2-M1p p g p g, 5 p
4 557653 VABM-C8-12E-G14-4-M1
6 557655 VABM-C8-12E-G14-6-M1
8 557657 VABM-C8-12E-G14-8-M1
10 557659 VABM-C8-12E-G14-10-M1
12 557661 VABM-C8-12E-G14-12-M1
14 557663 VABM-C8-12E-G14-14-M1
16 557665 VABM-C8-12E-G14-16-M1
18 557667 VABM-C8-12E-G14-18-M1
20 557669 VABM-C8-12E-G14-20-M1
Multi-pin plug with Sub-D plug, 44-pin 24 557673 VABM-C8-12E-G14-24-M1p p g p g, p
28 557677 VABM-C8-12E-G14-28-M1
32 557681 VABM-C8-12E-G14-32-M1
35 557684 VABM-C8-12E-G14-35-M1
L Multi-pin plug with Sub-D plug, 25-pin, 2 1361863 VABM-C8-12E-G14-2-M1-Lp p g p g, 5 p ,
LED signal status display 4 1361865 VABM-C8-12E-G14-4-M1-Lg p y
6 1361867 VABM-C8-12E-G14-6-M1-L
8 1361868 VABM-C8-12E-G14-8-M1-L
10 1361869 VABM-C8-12E-G14-10-M1-L
12 1361870 VABM-C8-12E-G14-12-M1-L
14 1361871 VABM-C8-12E-G14-14-M1-L
16 1361873 VABM-C8-12E-G14-16-M1-L
18 1361874 VABM-C8-12E-G14-18-M1-L
20 1361875 VABM-C8-12E-G14-20-M1-L
Multi-pin plug with Sub-D plug, 44-pin, 24 1361876 VABM-C8-12E-G14-24-M1-Lp p g p g, p ,
LED signal status display 28 1361877 VABM-C8-12E-G14-28-M1-Lg p y
32 1361878 VABM-C8-12E-G14-32-M1-L
35 1361879 VABM-C8-12E-G14-35-M1-L
Subject to change – 2010/1018 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Valve terminals type 23 VTUB-12
Accessories
Ordering data

Connection∅ 10 mm
4 mm 10 pieces 132603 QSPLLK10-4
–
Connection∅ 10 mm
6 mm 10 pieces 132604 QSPLLK10-6
Silencer Technical data� Internet: u
– For thread M5 1 piece 4645 U-M5
– For thread G¼ 1 piece 2316 U-¼
Subject to change – 2010/1020 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Valve terminals type 23 VTUB-12
Accessories
Ordering data – Connecting cable for multi-pin plug
Code Description Cable length Part No. Typep
[m]
yp
M1 Sub-D, 25-pin, straight socket, up to 12 coils, IP65 2.5 538222 NEBV-S1G25-K-2,5-N-LE15
M2
, 5 p , g , p , 5
5 538223 NEBV-S1G25-K-5-N-LE15
M3 10 538224 NEBV-S1G25-K-10-N-LE15
M1 Sub-D, 25-pin, straight socket, up to 20 coils, IP65 2.5 538225 NEBV-S1G25-K-2,5-N-LE25
M2
, 5 p , g , p , 5
5 538226 NEBV-S1G25-K-5-N-LE25
M3 10 538227 NEBV-S1G25-K-10-N-LE25
M1 Sub-D, 44-pin, straight socket, up to 35 coils, IP65 2.5 565289 NEBV-S1G44-K-2.5-N-LE39
M2
, p , g , p 35 , 5
5 565290 NEBV-S1G44-K-5-N-LE39
M3 10 565291 NEBV-S1G44-K-10-N-LE39
W1 Sub-D, 25-pin, angled socket, up to 12 coils, IP65 2.5 565280 NEBV-S1W25-K-2.5-N-LE15
W2
, 5 p , g , p , 5
5 565281 NEBV-S1W25-K-5-N-LE15
W3 10 565282 NEBV-S1W25-K-10-N-LE15
W1 Sub-D, 25-pin, angled socket, up to 20 coils, IP65 2.5 565283 NEBV-S1W25-K-2.5-N-LE25
W2
, 5 p , g , p , 5
5 565284 NEBV-S1W25-K-5-N-LE25
W3 10 565285 NEBV-S1W25-K-10-N-LE25
W1 Sub-D, 44-pin, angled socket, up to 35 coils, IP65 2.5 565286 NEBV-S1W44-K-2.5-N-LE39
W2
, p , g , p 35 , 5
5 565287 NEBV-S1W44-K-5-N-LE39
W3 10 565288 NEBV-S1W44-K-10-N-LE39
Product Range and Company Overview
The Broadest Range of Automation Components
With a comprehensive line of more than 30,000 automation components, Festo is capable of solving the most complex
automation requirements.